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2

Kanthal

Nikrothal

Kanthal
FeCrAl)

1400°C : Kanthal A-1

1350°C : Kanthal A

1300°C : Kanthal AF

1300°C : Kanthal AE 

1300°C : Kanthal D

Nikrothal
 (NiCr)

1200°C : Nikrothal 80

1200°C : Nikrothal TE

 

Nikrothal 80

1250°C : Nikrothal 70

1150°C : Nikrothal 60

1100 °C : Nikrothal 40

1050°C : Nikrothal 20
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3
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4

Kanthal Kanthal Kanthal Kanthal Kanthal
A-1 A AF AE D

.
( )

°C 1400 1350 1300 1300 1300

, %

Cr
Al
Fe
Ni

22
5.8

–

22
5.3

–

22
5.3

–

22
5.3

–

22
4.8

–

 ρ
g/cm3 7.10 7.15 7.15 7.15 7.25

 20°C
       

Ω mm2/m 1.45 1.39 1.39 1.39 1.35

, C
t

   250°C  
   500°C  
   800°C 
 1000°C 
 1200°C 

1.00
1.01
1.03
1.04
1.04

1.01
1.03
1.05
1.06
1.06

1.01
1.03
1.05
1.06
1.06

1.01
1.03
1.05
1.06
1.06

1.01
1.03
1.06
1.07
1.08

                    α, × 10-6/K
 20 – 100°C  
 20 – 250°C  
 20 – 500°C  
 20 – 750°C  
 20 – 1000°C 

–
11
12
14
15 

–
11
12
14
15

–
11
12
14
15

–
11
12
14
15

–
11
12
14
15

 λ                       ( 50°C ) W/m K 11 11 11 11 11

                                 ( 20°C ) kJ/kg K 0.46 0.46 0.46 0.46 0.46

( ) °C 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500

* ( )

N/mm2 680 725 700 720 670

N/mm2 545 550 500 520 485

Hv 240 230 230 230 230

% 20 22 23 20 22

      ( 900°C ) N/mm2 34 34 37 34 34

**
 　 800°C
 
 　 1000°C
 
 　 1100°C
 
 　 1200°C
 

N/mm2

N/mm2

N/mm2

N/mm2

1.2

0.5

–

–

1.2

0.5

–

–

–
–
–

0.7

0.3

1.2

–

–

–

1.2

0.5

–

–

1) 1) 1) 1) 1)

0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70 0.70

* 1.0mm

** 1000 1%
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5

Nikrothal Nikrothal Nikrothal Nikrothal Nikrothal Nikrothal
80 TE 70 60 40 20

1200 1200 1250 1150 1100 1050

20
–
–
80

22
–
9

30
–
–
70

16
–

60

20
–

35

24
–

20

8.30 8.10 8.10 8.20 7.90 7.80

1.09 1.19 1.18 1.11 1.04 0.95

1.02
1.05
1.04
1.05
1.07

1.04
1.06
1.06
1.07
1.07

1.02
1.05
1.04
1.05
1.06

1.04
1.08
1.10
1.11

–

1.08
1.15
1.21
1.23

–

1.12
1.21
1.28
1.32

–

–
15
16
17
18

–
14
15
16
17

–
14
15
16
17

–
16
17
18
18

–
16
17
18
19

–
16
17
18
19

15 14 14 14 13 13

0.46 0.46 0.46 0.46 0.50 0.50

1400 1380 1380 1390 1390 1380

810 800 820 730 675 675

420 390 430 370 340 335

180 190 185 180 180 160

30 30 30 35 35 30

100 – 120 100 120 120

　

　

　

　

15

4

–

–

15

4

–

–

–

–

–

–

15

4

–

–

20

4

–

–

20

4

–

–

2) 2) 2) 3) 2) 2)

0.88 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.88

1)  (  600°C)
2) 
3) 
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6
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0.800

, Ω mm2/m

 0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400ºC

 Kanthal A-1  Kanthal A /Kanthal AE /Kanthal AF  Kanthal D 

 NikrothalTE  Nikrothal 70  Nikrothal 60  Nikrothal 40  Nikrothal 80  Nikrothal 20

A-1

Kanthal

A D AF AE

Nikrothal

80 TE 70 60 40 20

KANTHAL
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7

 

mm mm

d Tol = ±0.015·√d Tol ≤ 0.015·√d

b

a

20°C (68°F)

 ≤ 0.127 mm ± 8%.

 > 0.127 mm ± 5%.

EN 10 218-2 T4

 = a – b
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8

, mm

No. g D d d1 L l mm kg

B 1 100 75 40 16 120 100 0.10 – 0.19 1

B 2 115 90 40 16 120 100 0.20 – 0.24 2

B 4 180 120 50 16 120 100 0.25 –1.00 4

DIN 200 600 200 125 36 200 160 0.16 –1.20 10

DIN 250 1050 250 160 36 200 160 0.30 –1.63 20

DIN 355 1850 355 224 36 200 160 0.50 –1.63 40

∂

Ød1ØD

L

Ød 60°

L5

l

 
Kanthal®, Nikrothal® 

 ≤1.63 mm

 0.40 1.63 mm

 >1.65 mm 500 ～ 600 mm

  (B 1, B 2, B 4)
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9

, mm

No. g D, D, mm kg

P 50 2600 508 330 150 0.40 –1.63 33

P 100 3500 508 330 250 0.40 –1.63 50

P 200 8500 500 300 520 0.80 –1.63 160 –240

P 350 10000 500 300 820 0.80 –1.63 250 –400

D, 

D, 

615

H
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10

°C 20 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400

Ct 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.01 1.02 1.02 1.03 1.03 1.04 1.04 1.04 1.04 1.05

, mm
20°C 20°C

Kanthal A-1 Ω/m cm2/Ω* g/m cm2/m mm2

2.0 0.462 136 22.3 62.8 3.14

1.83 0.551 104 18.7 57.5 2.63

1.8 0.570 99 18.1 56.5 2.54

1.7 0.639 83.6 16.1 53.4 2.27

1.6 0.721 69.7 14.3 50.3 2.01

1.5 0.821 57.4 12.5 47.1 1.77

1.4 0.942 46.7 10.9 44.0 1.54

1.3 1.09 37.4 9.42 40.8 1.33

1.2 1.28 29.4 8.03 37.7 1.13

1.1 1.53 22.6 6.75 34.6 0.950

1.0 1.85 17.0 5.58 31.4 0.785

* cm2/Ω = I2 × C
t
 /p (I = , C

t
 = , p =  W/cm2)

Kanthal A-1

 1.45 Ω mm2/m.  7.10 g /cm3. 

C
t

20
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11

°C 20 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

Ct 1.00 1.00 1.01 1.01 1.02 1.03 1.04 1.04 1.05 1.05 1.06 1.06 1.06 1.06

, mm
20°C 20°C

Kanthal A Kanthal AF Ω/m cm2/Ω* g/m cm2/m mm2

2.0 0.442 142 22.5 62.8 3.14

1.8 0.546 104 18.2 56.5 2.54

1.7 0.612 87.2 16.2 53.4 2.27

1.65 0.650 79.7 15.3 51.8 2.14

1.6 0.691 72.7 14.4 50.3 2.01

1.5 0.787 59.9 12.6 47.1 1.77

1.4 0.903 48.7 11.0 44.0 1.54

1.3 1.05 39.0 9.49 40.8 1.33

1.2 1.23 30.7 8.09 37.7 1.13

1.1 1.46 23.6 6.79 34.6 0.950

1.0 1.77 17.8 5.62 31.4 0.785

0.95 1.96 15.2 5.07 29.8 0.709

0.90 0.90 2.18 12.9 4.55 28.3 0.636

0.85 0.85 2.45 10.9 4.06 26.7 0.567

0.80 0.80 2.77 9.09 3.59 25.1 0.503

0.75 0.75 3.15 7.49 3.16 23.6 0.442

0.70 0.70 3.61 6.09 2.75 22.0 0.385

0.65 0.65 4.19 4.87 2.37 20.4 0.332

0.60 0.60 4.92 3.83 2.02 18.8 0.283

0.55 0.55 5.85 2.95 1.70 17.3 0.238

0.50 0.50 7.08 2.22 1.40 15.7 0.196

0.45 0.45 8.74 1.62 1.14 14.1 0.159

0.40 0.40 11.1 1.14 0.898 12.6 0.126

0.35 0.35 14.4 0.761 0.688 11.0 0.0962

0.30 0.30 19.7 0.479 0.505 9.42 0.0707

0.25 28.3 0.277 0.351 7.85 0.0491

0.20 44.2 0.142 0.225 6.28 0.0314

0.15 78.7 0.060 0.126 4.71 0.0177

* cm2/Ω = I2 × C
t
 /p (I = , C

t
 = , p =  W/cm2)

Kanthal A Kanthal AF

 1.39 Ω mm2/m.  7.15 g /cm3. 

C
t

20
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12

°C 20 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200 1300

Ct 1.00 1.00 1.01 1.01 1.02 1.03 1.04 1.05 1.06 1.07 1.07 1.07 1.08 1.08

20°C 20°C

mm Ω/m cm2/Ω* g/m cm2/m mm2

2.0 0.430 146 22.8 62.8 3.14

1.8 0.531 107 18.4 56.5 2.54

1.7 0.595 89.8 16.5 53.4 2.27

1.6 0.671 74.9 14.6 50.3 2.01

1.5 0.764 61.7 12.8 47.1 1.77

1.4 0.877 50.2 11.2 44.0 1.54

1.3 1.02 40.2 9.62 40.8 1.33

1.2 1.19 31.6 8.20 37.7 1.13

1.1 1.42 24.3 6.89 34.6 0.950

1.0 1.72 18.3 5.69 31.4 0.785

0.95 1.90 15.7 5.14 29.8 0.709

0.90 2.12 13.3 4.61 28.3 0.636

0.85 2.38 11.2 4.11 26.7 0.567

0.80 2.69 9.36 3.64 25.1 0.503

0.75 3.06 7.71 3.20 23.6 0.442

0.70 3.51 6.27 2.79 22.0 0.385

0.65 4.07 5.02 2.41 20.4 0.332

0.60 4.77 3.95 2.05 18.8 0.283

0.55 5.68 3.04 1.72 17.3 0.238

0.50 6.88 2.28 1.42 15.7 0.196

0.45 8.49 1.67 1.15 14.1 0.159

0.42 9.74 1.35 1.00 13.2 0.139

0.40 10.7 1.17 0.911 12.6 0.126

0.35 14.0 0.784 0.698 11.0 0.0962

0.32 16.8 0.599 0.583 10.1 0.0804

0.30 19.1 0.493 0.512 9.42 0.0707

0.28 21.9 0.401 0.446 8.80 0.061

0.25 27.5 0.286 0.356 7.85 0.0491

* cm2/Ω = I2 × C
t
 /p (I = , C

t
 = , p =  W/cm2)

Kanthal D

 1.35 Ω mm2/m.  7.25 g /cm3. 

C
t

20
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13

20°C
1Ω

20°C

mm Ω/m cm2/Ω* g/m cm2/m mm2

0.22 35.5 0.195 0.276 6.91 0.0380

0.20 43.0 0.146 0.228 6.28 0.0314

0.19 47.6 0.125 0.206 5.97 0.0284

0.18 53.1 0.107 0.184 5.65 0.0254

0.17 59.5 0.0898 0.165 5.34 0.0227

0.16 67.1 0.0749 0.146 5.03 0.0201

0.15 76.4 0.0617 0.128 4.71 0.0177

0.14 87.7 0.0502 0.112 4.40 0.0154

0.13 102 0.0402 0.0962 4.08 0.0133

* cm2/Ω = I2 × C
t
 /p (I = , C

t
 = , p =  W/cm2)

( )
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14

°C 20 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200

Nikrothal® 80 Ct

Nikrothal TE  Ct

Nikrothal 70  Ct

1.00
1.00
1.00

1.01
1.02
1.01

1.02
1.03
1.02

1.03
1.04
1.03

1.04
1.05
1.04

1.05
1.06
1.05

1.04
1.06
1.05

1.04
1.06
1.04

1.04
1.06
1.04

1.04
1.06
1.04

1.05
1.07
1.05

1.06
1.07
1.06

1.07
1.08
1.06

20°C 20°C

mm Ω/m cm2/Ω* g/m cm2/m mm2

2.0 0.347 181 26.1 62.8 3.14

1.8 0.428 132 21.1 56.5 2.54

1.6 0.542 92.7 16.7 50.3 2.01

1.5 0.617 76.4 14.7 47.1 1.77

1.4 0.708 62.1 12.8 44.0 1.54

1.3 0.821 49.7 11.0 40.8 1.33

1.2 0.964 39.1 9.39 37.7 1.13

1.0 1.39 22.6 6.52 31.4 0.785

0.95 1.54 19.4 5.88 29.8 0.709

0.90 1.71 16.5 5.28 28.3 0.636

0.85 1.92 13.9 4.71 26.7 0.567

0.80 2.17 11.6 4.17 25.1 0.503

0.75 2.47 9.55 3.67 23.6 0.442

0.70 2.83 7.76 3.19 22.0 0.385

0.65 3.28 6.22 2.75 20.4 0.332

0.60 3.86 4.89 2.35 18.8 0.283

0.55 4.59 3.77 1.97 17.3 0.238

0.50 5.55 2.83 1.63 15.7 0.196

0.45 6.85 2.06 1.32 14.1 0.159

0.40 8.67 1.45 1.04 12.6 0.126

0.35 11.3 0.971 0.799 11.0 0.0962

0.32 13.6 0.742 0.668 10.1 0.0804

0.30 15.4 0.611 0.587 9.42 0.0707

0.28 17.7 0.497 0.511 8.80 0.0616

0.25 22.2 0.354 0.407 7.85 0.0491

0.22 28.7 0.241 0.316 6.91 0.0380

0.20 34.7 0.181 0.261 6.28 0.0314

0.19 38.4 0.155 0.235 5.97 0.0284

0.18 42.8 0.132 0.211 5.65 0.0254

0.17 48.0 0.111 0.188 5.34 0.0227

* cm2/Ω = I2 × C
t
 /p (I = , C

t
 = , p =  W/cm2) ( )

Nikrothal 80, Nikrothal TE  Nikrothal 70

Nikrothal 80:  1.09 Ω mm2/m.  8.30 g /cm3. 

Nikrothal TE:  1.19 Ω mm2/m.  8.10 g /cm3.

Nikrothal 70:  1.18 Ω mm2/m.  8.10 g /cm3. 

C
t

20
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20°C 20°C

mm Ω/m cm2/Ω* g/m cm2/m mm2

0.16 54.2 0.0927 0.167 5.03 0.0201

0.15 61.7 0.0764 0.147 4.71 0.0177

0.14 70.8 0.0621 0.128 4.40 0.0154

0.13 82.1 0.0497 0.110 4.08 0.0133

* cm2/Ω = I2 × C
t
 /p (I = , C

t
 = , p =  W/cm2)

 20°C, Ω/m

 

20°C, cm2/Ω

,

g/m

Nikrothal TE 1.092 0.916 0.976

Nikrothal 70 1.083 0.924 0.976

( )

20200522 1-A-4-3 home appliances(本文　for 鈴木鋼材).indd   15 2020/05/22   12:23:48



16

°C 20 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100 1200

Ct 1.00 1.02 1.04 1.05 1.06 1.08 1.09 1.09 1.10 1.10 1.11 1.12 1.13

20°C 20°C

mm Ω/m cm2/Ω* g/m cm2/m mm2

2.0 0.353 178 25.8 62.8 3.14

1.9 0.391 152 23.2 59.7 2.84

1.8 0.436 130 20.9 56.5 2.54

1.7 0.489 109 18.6 53.4 2.27

1.6 0.552 91.0 16.5 50.3 2.01

1.5 0.628 75.0 14.5 47.1 1.77

1.4 0.721 61.0 12.6 44.0 1.54

1.3 0.836 48.8 10.9 40.8 1.33

1.2 0.981 38.4 9.27 37.7 1.13

1.1 1.17 29.6 7.79 34.6 0.950

1.0 1.41 22.2 6.44 31.4 0.785

0.95 1.57 19.1 5.81 29.8 0.709

0.90 1.74 16.2 5.22 28.3 0.636

0.85 1.96 13.7 4.65 26.7 0.567

0.80 2.21 11.4 4.12 25.1 0.503

0.75 2.51 9.38 3.62 23.6 0.442

0.70 2.88 7.62 3.16 22.0 0.385

0.65 3.35 6.10 2.72 20.4 0.332

0.60 3.93 4.80 2.32 18.8 0.283

0.55 4.67 3.70 1.95 17.3 0.238

0.50 5.65 2.78 1.61 15.7 0.196

0.475 6.26 2.38 1.45 14.9 0.177

0.45 6.98 2.03 1.30 14.1 0.159

0.425 7.82 1.71 1.16 13.4 0.142

0.40 8.83 1.42 1.03 12.6 0.126

0.375 10.1 1.17 0.906 11.8

0.35 11.5 0.953 0.789 11.0

0.32 13.8 0.728 0.659 10.1

0.30 15.7 0.600 0.580 9.42

0.28 18.0 0.488 0.505 8.80

* cm2/Ω = I2 × C
t
 /p (I = , C

t
 = , p =  W/cm2) ( )

Nikrothal 60

 1.11 Ω mm2/m.  8.20 g /cm3. 

C
t

20
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17

20°C 20°C

mm Ω/m cm2/Ω* g/m cm2/m mm2

0.26 20.9 0.391 0.435 8.17

0.25 22.6 0.347 0.403 7.85

0.24 24.5 0.307 0.371 7.54

0.23 26.7 0.270 0.341 7.23

0.22 29.2 0.237 0.312 6.91

0.21 32.0 0.206 0.284 6.60

0.20 35.3 0.178 0.258 6.28

0.19 39.1 0.152 0.232 5.97

0.18 43.6 0.130 0.209 5.65

0.17 48.9 0.109 0.186 5.34

0.16 55.2 0.0910 0.165 5.03

0.15 62.8 0.0750 0.145 4.71

0.14 72.1 0.0610 0.126 4.40

0.13 83.6 0.0488 0.109 4.08

* cm2/Ω = I2 × C
t
 /p (I = , C

t
 = , p =  W/cm2)

( )
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18

°C 20 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1100

Nikrothal® 40 Ct

Nikrothal 20  Ct

1.00
1.00

1.03
1.04

1.06
1.10

1.10
1.14

1.12
1.17

1.15
1.21

1.17
1.12

1.19
1.16

1.21
1.28

1.22
1.30

1.23
1.32

1.24
1.34

20°C
1Ω

20°C

mm Ω/m cm2/Ω* g/m cm2/m mm2

2.0 0.331 190 24.8 62.8 3.14

1.9 0.367 163 22.4 59.7 2.84

1.8 0.409 138 20.1 56.5 2.54

1.7 0.458 117 17.9 53.4 2.27

1.6 0.517 97.2 15.9 50.3 2.01

1.5 0.589 80.1 14.0 47.1 1.77

1.4 0.676 65.1 12.2 44.0 1.54

1.3 0.784 52.1 10.5 40.8 1.33

1.2 0.920 41.0 8.93 37.7 1.13

1.1 1.09 31.6 7.51 34.6 0.950

1.0 1.32 23.7 6.20 31.4 0.785

0.95 1.47 20.3 5.60 29.8 0.709

0.90 1.63 17.3 5.03 28.3 0.636

0.85 1.83 14.6 4.48 26.7 0.567

0.80 2.07 12.1 3.97 25.1 0.503

0.75 2.35 10.01 3.49 23.6 0.442

0.70 2.70 8.14 3.04 22.0 0.385

0.65 3.13 6.52 2.62 20.4 0.332

0.60 3.68 5.12 2.23 18.8 0.283

0.55 4.38 3.95 1.88 17.3 0.238

0.50 5.30 2.97 1.55 15.7 0.196

0.475 5.87 2.54 1.40 14.9 0.177

0.45 6.54 2.16 1.26 14.1 0.159

0.425 7.33 1.82 1.12 13.4 0.142

0.40 8.28 1.52 0.993 12.6 0.126

0.375 9.4 1.25 0.873 11.8 0.110

0.35 10.8 1.017 0.760 11.0 0.0962

0.32 12.9 0.777 0.635 10.1 0.0804

0.30 14.7 0.641 0.558 9.42 0.0707

0.28 16.9 0.521 0.486 8.80 0.0616

* cm2/Ω = I2 × C
t
 /p (I = , C

t
 = , p =  W/cm2) ( )

Nikrothal 40  Nikrothal 20

Nikrothal 40:  1.04 Ω mm2/m.  7.90 g /cm3. 

Nikrothal 20:  0.95 Ω mm2/m.  7.80 g /cm3. 

C
t

20
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19

20°C 20°C

mm Ω/m cm2/Ω* g/m cm2/m mm2

0.26 19.6 0.417 0.419 8.17 0.0531

0.25 21.2 0.371 0.388 7.85 0.0491

0.24 23.0 0.328 0.357 7.54 0.0452

0.23 25.0 0.289 0.328 7.23 0.0415

0.22 27.4 0.253 0.300 6.91 0.0380

0.21 30.0 0.220 0.274 6.60 0.0346

0.20 33.1 0.190 0.248 6.28 0.0314

0.19 36.7 0.163 0.224 5.97 0.0284

0.18 40.9 0.138 0.201 5.65 0.0254

0.17 45.8 0.117 0.179 5.34 0.0227

0.16 51.7 0.0972 0.159 5.03 0.0201

0.15 58.9 0.0801 0.140 4.71 0.0177

0.14 67.6 0.0651 0.122 4.40 0.0154

0.13 78.4 0.0521 0.105 4.08 0.0133

* cm2/Ω = I2 × C
t
 /p (I = , C

t
 = , p =  W/cm2)

 20°C, Ω/m 20°C, cm2/Ω

,

g/m

Nikrothal® 20 0.913 1.095 0.987

( )
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1100°C 1200°C 1300°C

Kanthal A-1 340 100 30

Kanthal AF 465 120 30

Kanthal AE 550 120 30

Kanthal D 250 75 25

Nikrothal 80 120 25 –

Nikrothal TE 130 25 –

Nikrothal 60 95 25 –

Nikrothal 40 40 15 –

1200°C Kanthal A-1 100%

Kanthal Nikrothal

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Kanthal 1000°C

Nikrothal  (Cr
2
O

3
)

ASTM B 78 modifi ed Kanthal  

Nikrothal  

Kanthal A-1 1200°C 100%

Kanthal  Nikrothal
% ASTM-  0.7 mm)
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0.15 – 0.40
mm

0.41 – 0.95
 mm

1.0 – 3.0
mm

°C °C °C

Kanthal AF 900 – 1100 1100 – 1225 1225 – 1275

Kanthal A 925 – 1050 1050 – 1175 1175 – 1250

Kanthal AE 950 – 1150 1150 – 1225 1225 – 1250

Kanthal D 925 – 1025 1025 – 1100 1100 – 1200

Nikrothal 80 925 – 1000 1000 – 1075 1075 – 1150

Nikrothal TE 925 – 1000 1000 – 1075 1075 – 1150

Nikrothal 60 900 – 950 950 – 1000 1000 – 1075

Nikrothal 40 900 – 950 950 – 1000 1000 – 1050

Kanthal

Nikrothal 

45%

 

 

(Fe
2
O

3
) 1%

Kanthal Nikrothal
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1200

1100

1000

900

800

, ºC

5 10 15 20
D/d 

 Kanthal® AE  Kanthal D

D/d D/ d

700°C Kanthal D

Nikrothal 80 

 Nikrothal TE 

Kanthal NiCr

•  

•  

•  

NiCr

•  

•  

Kanthal

•  

Kanthal AE, Kanthal AF  Nikrothal 80 

Kanthal D, Kanthal AF, Nikrothal 80  

Nikrothal 60 
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MgO

Kanthal D : <700°C

Nikrothal 80  Nikrothal TE  :  >700°C

: 2–4 

: 2～25 W/cm2

.

.

Kanthal A

Kanthal D

: 5～10 W/cm2

.
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Kanthal D.

: 4～20 W/cm2

.

MgO

 

Nikrothal 80 (

Kanthal D (

10～25 W/cm2, .

: 5 W/cm2
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PVC

Kanthal D.

Nikrothal 40  Nikrothal 80.

Cuprothal 30, Cuprothal 10  Cuprothal 49.

:  <1 W/cm2 (PVC ,

2～5 W/cm2 

.

Kanthal D.

Nikrothal 80.

: 2～10 W/cm2

.
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Kanthal A  Kanthal D (

Nikrothal 80

 (

: 3～6 W/cm2

: 2～5 W/cm2

.

Kanthal A, Kanthal AF  Kanthal D.

Nikrothal 80 ( )

: 3～9 W/cm2

.
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27

1.2–2.0

Kanthal AF  Kanthal AE.

: 2～8 W/cm2

: 4～8 W/cm2

.

Kanthal D.

Nikrothal 80 ( )

: 1～8 W/cm2

.
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28

Kanthal D.

: <10 W/cm2.

Nikrothal 80  Nikrothal 60.

Kanthal D  Kanthal AF ( 600°C

).

:  7～8 W/cm2  

3～4 W/cm2 (
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Kanthal A  Kanthal AF ( ).

Nikrothal 80.

: 4～12 W/cm2

.

Nikrothal 80  Nikrothal 60.

Kanthal D  Kanthal AF.

: 4～7 W/cm2

: <13 W/cm2, .

.
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Kanthal D  Kanthal AF.

Nikrothal 40.

: 9 W/cm2 

.

Kanthal AF.

Kanthal AE ( < 1 mm).

Nikrothal 80.

: 4 W/cm2( .

: 12 W/cm2(
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Kanthal D  Kanthal AF.

Nikrothal 80.

: 20～60 W/cm2 (

.
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 4 mm 
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1

D/d

 5–12

2～4

Kanthal FeCrAl

 

10～30%

2～4

10～30%

2～7% 
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10 1 1
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47,000 130

5

.

Sandvik, Kanthal, Nifethal, Nikrothal, Alkrothal  Cuprothal Sandvik Intellectual Property AB

ASME Quality Systems, ISO 9001, ISO/TS 16949, ISO 17025  PED 97/23/EC. 
TÜV, JIS, DNV Lloyd’s

ISO 14001  OHSAS 18001 
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